
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2068
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
REPORT ON SLOW PROGRESS OF HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has submitted any report to the Government regarding slow pace of
highway projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether the Model Concession Agreement is an obstacle in the implementation of the said projects; and 

(d) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b) NHAI has not submitted any report regarding slow pace of National Highway projects during current financial year. 

(c) No Madam. 

(d) Does not arise. 
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